Car data
VIN Number
Sales Type
Model Year
Model
Model Designation
Engine Code
Transmission Code
Finaldrive Ident
Interior trim code
Roof Color
Exterior Color
 1:04 08.05.2010
WVGZZZ1TZ4W104740
1T1H31
2004
TOU
touran 2.0
AZV
GNE
6S
JM
8E
8E
Original User specif.
PR Numbers
A8M Executive comfort equipment
B0A Component parts set without
country-specific design requirement
BA1 Country group Central Europe
F, B, NL, L, CH, A
C03 Operating permit, alteration
C7C Alloy wheels 6.5J x 16
E0A No special edition
F0A No special purpose vehicle, standard
equipment
G0K 6-speed manual transmission
G26 Front shock absorption
HH7 Tires 205/55 R16 91V
J0L Battery 340 A (70 Ah)
K8P MPV
L0L Left-hand drive vehicle
L24 Suspension range 24
installation control only, no
requirement forecast
MS9 4-cyl. turbo diesel engine 2.0 L/100 kW
16V (TDI) with pump-jet injection system
Base engine is T9G/TB3/TQ0/TN0
N2P Fabric seat covering
QA0 Without child seat
QG1 Service interval prolongation
QL5 Dark tinted glass in rear seat area
(Venus 35/Privacy)
heat-insulating glass (green) in front
QN3 Drawers under front seats
QS0 Without electronic map cooling system
QV0 W/o TV reception/digital radio reception
T9G 4-cylinder diesel engine 2.0 L
unit 03G.A
U5A Instrument insert, km/h speedometer
V0A Tires w/o specification of tire brand
VK1 Air duct, type 1
0AF Front stabilizer
0EN Installation differentiation for
transmission MQ 350
vehicle components
0F9 Cooled fuel system for diesel engine
0GG Emission standard EU4
et_fd1.frm
Car data
 1:04 08.05.2010
PR Numbers
0N4 4-link rear suspension
0NB Nameplate set in base trim
0RA Without ignition/starter switch locking
system